DLC7000 SERIES
CCD READERS
QUICK REFERENCE
INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA
INSTALLATION RAPIDE
SCHNELLINSTALLATION
820000159 (Rev. I)
AUDIN - 7 bis rue de Tinqueux - 51100 Reims - France

IBM, lire le code de transmission du clavier (Key
Transmission Code) et, si nécessaire, aussi le code
correspondant à votre clavier (Keyboard Type Code)
(défaut = advanced keyboard).
D Um die Schnittstelle für IBM Terminals einzustellen,
lesen Sie den entsprechenden Key Transmission
Code und falls nötig den Keyboard Type Code
(Werkseinstellung = advanced keyboard).
KEY TRANSMISSION
 make-only keyboard
 make-break keyboard
KEYBOARD TYPE
 advanced keyboard
 typewriter keyboard
WEDGE (continued)
DLC7072 / DLC7075 Only
UK The following interface selection allows barcodes
sent to the PC to be interpreted correctly
independently from the Keyboard Nationality used.
You do not need to make a Keyboard Nationality
selection.
(default = Num Lock Unchanged)
Make sure the Num Lock key on your keyboard
is ON.
I L’impostazione del seguente tipo di interfaccia
consente una corretta interpretazione dei codici a
barre spediti al PC, indipendentemente dalla
nazionalità della tastiera utilizzata. Non è
necessario impostare la nazionalità della tastiera.
(default = Num Lock Unchanged)
Assicuratevi che la funzione BLOC NUM sulla
Vostra tastiera sia stata attivata.
F La sélection de l’interface suivante permet une
interprétation correcte par le PC des codes à barres
transmis, indépendamment de la nationalité du
clavier. Il n’est pas necéssaire d’effectuer la
sélection de la nationalité du clavier.
(défaut = Num Lock Unchanged)
Vérifiez que le pavé numérique soit activé sur
votre clavier.
D Die Einstellung der folgenden Schnittstellentypen
erlaubt eine korrekte Interpretation der Strichcodes,
die zum PC geschickt werden, unabhängig von der
Tastaturnationalität. Es ist nicht nötig, die
Tastaturnationalität einzustellen.
(Werkseinstellung = Num Lock Unchanged)
Bitte versichern Sie sich, daß numerische
Tastaturblock aktiviert ist.
IBM AT - ALT mode
PC Notebook - ALT mode
Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
WEDGE (continued)
All Models
IBM Terminal 3153
IBM Terminals 31xx, 32xx, 34xx, 37xx:
UK To select the interface for these IBM Terminals,
read the correct KEY TRANSMISSION code. Select
the KEYBOARD TYPE if necessary (default =
advanced keyboard).
I Per selezionare l'interfaccia per i terminali IBM, leg-
gere il codice Key Transmission appropriato e, se
necessario, il codice Keyboard Type (default =
advanced keyboard).
F Pour selectionner l'interface pour des terminaux
IBM, lire le code de transmission du clavier (Key
Transmission Code) et, si nécessaire, aussi le code
correspondant à votre clavier (Keyboard Type Code)
(défaut = advanced keyboard).
D Um die Schnittstelle für IBM Terminals einzustellen,
lesen Sie den entsprechenden Key Transmission
Code und falls nötig den Keyboard Type Code
(Werkseinstellung = advanced keyboard).
KEY TRANSMISSION
 make-only keyboard
 make-break keyboard
KEYBOARD TYPE
 advanced keyboard
 typewriter keyboard
WEDGE (continued)
DLC7072 / DLC7075 Only
UK The following interface selection allows barcodes
sent to the PC to be interpreted correctly
independently from the Keyboard Nationality used.
You do not need to make a Keyboard Nationality
selection.
(default = Num Lock Unchanged)
Make sure the Num Lock key on your keyboard
is ON.
I L’impostazione del seguente tipo di interfaccia
consente una corretta interpretazione dei codici a
barre spediti al PC, indipendentemente dalla
nazionalità della tastiera utilizzata. Non è
necessario impostare la nazionalità della tastiera.
(default = Num Lock Unchanged)
Assicuratevi che la funzione BLOC NUM sulla
Vostra tastiera sia stata attivata.
F La sélection de l’interface suivante permet une
interprétation correcte par le PC des codes à barres
transmis, indépendamment de la nationalité du
clavier. Il n’est pas necéssaire d’effectuer la
sélection de la nationalité du clavier.
(défaut = Num Lock Unchanged)
Vérifiez que le pavé numérique soit activé sur
votre clavier.
D Die Einstellung der folgenden Schnittstellentypen
erlaubt eine korrekte Interpretation der Strichcodes,
die zum PC geschickt werden, unabhängig von der
Tastaturnationalität. Es ist nicht nötig, die
Tastaturnationalität einzustellen.
(Werkseinstellung = Num Lock Unchanged)
Bitte versichern Sie sich, daß numerische
Tastaturblock aktiviert ist.
IBM AT - ALT mode
PC Notebook - ALT mode
Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
WEDGE (continued)
DLC7072 / DLC7075 Only
Wyse Terminals
ANSI Keyboard
PC Keyboard
ASCII Keyboard
VT220 style Keyboard
Digital Terminals
VT2xx/VT3xx/VT4xx
APPLE ADB Bus
2 READER CONFIGURATION
UK Read the interface selection code for your
application.
I Leggere il codice per la selezione dell’interfaccia
relativo al modo di comunicazione desiderato.
F Lecture du code “Interface” correspondant à votre
modèle.
D Lesen Sie denjenigen Schnittstellen-Code, der Ihrem
gewünschten Kommunikationsmodus entspricht.
RS232
PEN
WEDGE
For All Models
IBM AT or PS/2 PCs
IBM XT
PC Notebook